FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(PFMS-BUDGET DIVISION)
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi
4" Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi

F.N0.47/3/2021-AC/ R3LB-€0

Dated: 99 /11 /2022

ENDORSEMENT

The copy of under mentioned Office Memorandum is forwarded

herewith for information and necessary action to the following:

1. All Head of Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi

2. Dy. Controller of Accounts (Accounts), Principal Accounts Office,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

3. Guard File/Website of Finance Department.

<

o

(D.B.GUPTA)

JOINT DIRECTOR (BUDGET)

NAME OF
MINISTRY/ OM NO. & DATE SUBJECT
DEPARTMENT
PFMS (HQ), | V-12019/2020-PFMS/ A browser-neutral utility for |
Controller General of | CNo-3028/3596 dated execution of DSC functions
Accounts, 19.10.2022 has been developed by
Department of PFMS for executing the

Expenditure,
Ministry of Finance,
Government of India

payment functions through
DSC under
EAT/DBT/SNA/CNA
modules - regarding.




Gmail - Fw: Fwd: Deployment of Browser Neutral Utility for Age... https://mail.google.com/mail//0/?1k=al c19b86ab& view--pr&sca

1of3

Marathon Runner <kishoredevendra@gmail.com>

Fw: Fwd: Deployment of Browser Neutral Utility for Agency Users
1-message - -

sanjeev <sanjeevgb@rediffmail.com> 19 October 2022 at 0402
To: Kishoredevendra <kishoredevendra@gmail.com>

From; A K BHATNAGAR <akbhatnagar1967@gmail.com>

Sent: Wed, 19 Oct 2022 13:25:50

To: sanjeevgb@rediffmail.com, js-budget@gov.in

Subject: Fwd: Deployment of Browser Neutral Utility for Agency Users.

Sir,

| am to forward herewith the attached an OM dated 19.10.2022 regarding deployment of Browser-neutral DSC
Utility for Central/State Agency Users of PFMS executing payments through DSC utility under EAT/DBT/SNA/CNA
moduies. The Utility will be deployed in PFMS on 01.11.2022{Tuesday).

You are requested to please circulate to all the concerned Department of GNCTD.

Regards
regards,

A.K.Bhatnagar
Accounts Officer
PFMS SD NCT of Delhi

--------- Forwarded message -----—-

From: Rajeev Ranjan <rajeev.ranjani7@gov.in>

Date: Wed, Oct 19, 2022 at 12:28 AM

Subject: Fwd. Deployment of Browser Neutral Utility for Agency Users.

To: MANAVMITTAL MANAVMITTAL <manavmittal. 17@gov.in>, <venkateswarratna@gmail.com>,
<nirmaiv7 9@gmail.com>, satish 062004 <satish_082004@yahoo.co.in>, rajeshkumar bhaktesh
<rajeshkumar.bhaktesh@yahoo.com>, Raju Sarkar <raju.sarkar@gov.in>, Prakash Kumar Acharya
<acharya.pk@nic.in>, <nchoudhary897@grmail.com>, B.C.Trivedi <bijay.trivedi@gov in>, <anil.1970@gov.com>,
VIRDHi CHANDRA SONI <vecsoni.82@gov.in>, sihare.nk <sihare.nk@gov.in>, SACHIN MATHURKAR
<aaosm.ngp-nsa@gov.in>, <mdsalam19680122@gmail.com>, § Vishwakarma <s.vishwakarma@gov.in>, Deepak
Kumar <dk kumar333@gov.in>, <spmu.goa-pims@gmail.com>, <atulkharadi@gmail com>, Pankaj Jain
-<pankaj.jain75@gov.in>, RAICHAL JOHNSON <raichalik.07@gov.in>, <harkeshmeena920@gmail.com>,
deepshikha kapoor <deepshikha.kapoor@yahoo.com>, Satish Sharma <satishsharma.17@gov.in>, Sanjay
<sanjayjangra.19@gov.in>, VINOD KUMAR SINGH <vinod kumar.singh@gov.in>, <shivrajsinghcisf@gmail.com>,
<ratankrchoudhary@gmail.com>, PUNAM UPCHARIYA TIRKEY <pu.tickey@cisf.gov.in>, MANOJ KUMAR
PANJIYAR <mk.panjlyar@gov.in>, C. Deepa <cdeep.72@nic.in>, PA. Sanjaya P <pasanjaya.17@gov.in>,
A.RAJESH <arajesh.17@gov.in>, SOBHA JAYAN <sobha.jayan@gov.i m> Brinda..N <brindan.17@gov.in>,
<geetarnair8@gmail.com>, <sanjaykhurana9551@gmail.com>, <srawat5220@yahoa co.in>, kushwah ratan1984
<kushwah.ratan1984@gmail.com>, Ajay Kumar <ajaykumar.7{@gov.inz, SUNIL KUMAR

<sunil. mishra1971@gov.in>, hemraj meena <meena.hemraj@gov.in>; <pandltsaurabh03@gmall com>, Ksh Noho
<ksh_nobo@yahoo.com>, <issingh408@gmail.com>, Neiyang Achong <nc.lupheng@gov.in>, Monojit
Bhattacharjee <moncjitbhatt@gmail.com>, <rdas87520@gmail.com>, Gopal Singh Fawat
<gopal.rawat67@nic.in>, <alokkr154@gmail.com>, <aashishjswl86@gmail.com>, RANJAN KUMAR PARIDA
<ran.par@gov.in>, <vishicools@gmail.com>, spmu pfms <spmupfmsbhubaneswar@gmail.com>, Muralidhar
Meher <muralidhar.meher@gov.in>, <amulyaparida2011@gmail.com>, raj kumar <rajnagpal011@gmail.com>,
<PFMS.punjab@gmail.com>, ANOOP KUMAR <anoop.k87@gov.in>, LAXMIKANT MEENA
<laxmikant.meena1968@gov.in>, RAMKESH MEENA <rkmeena.26@gov.in>, <mohanlal64meena@gmall com>,
<abhashcjha@gmail.com>, T.V.Ranganathan <t.ranganathan41@gov.in>, HAYATH Senior Officer PFMS Chennai
<hayathpfms@gmail.com>, R Sekar <r.sekar62@gov.in>, Lavanya Moka <mlavanya 17@gov.in>, N S Madhu
Ganan <nsm.ganan@gov.in>, <verkatajn@gov.in>, <msrinivasvirinchi@gmail.com>. BONTHALA SAROJA
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° <saroja.b@gov.in>, mrrr rajesh <mrrr.rajesh@gmail.com>, AsisBandopadhyay AsisBandopadhyay \'}b 4
) <a,bandopadhyay@gov.in>, Nilesh Singh <nileshkrsingh464@gmail.com>, sslambadun <sslamba.dun@nic.in>,
PanSinghRawat PanSinghRawat <pansinghrawat.1 7@gov.in>, <akchauhan20@gmail.com>,
<bsaaoddn@gmail.com>, <bibek5622@yahoo.co.in>, D.CHANDRA SEKHAR <de.sekhar@gowv.in>,
<hk78156@gmail.com>, <pssatish2013@gmail.com.com>, <pkumar04011981@gmail.com>, SHRI KRISHAN
Goyal <goyalsk1964@gmail.com>, Jugjeev Kaur <jugjeev.kaur@gov.in>, <harjeetman50@gmail.com>, Barnabas
Tiru <barnabas.tiru@gov.in>, <rishijissc@gmail.com>, <birendrapanda@gmail.com>, shashi kumar
<sksahu:07@govin>7ABHINAV-CHAUDHARY <Abhinavchaudhary@gov.in>, <akbhatriagar1 967@dniail.com>,
Vikash Arora <vik.aro@gov.in>, R.RajendranNair R <rrajendrannair. 17@gov.in>, Uma Ganesan
<umaganesan.17@gov.in>, Dev Raj <devraj.17@gov.in>, SPMU-PFMS UK <uttarakhand. pfms@gmail.com>, SD
PFMS NAGALAND <spmu.koh-pfms@gov.in>, PFMS State Directorate(Mizoram) <spmumz@gmail.com>,
<spmupfms.guj@gmail.com>, <spmupfmswb@gmail.com>, cg pfms <cgpfms@gmail.com>, NISHANT KUMAR
<Nishant.edu@nic.in>, <appfms.spmu@gmail.com>, <spmu.agartala@gmail.com>, SPMU PFMS
<spmu.mh@gmail.com>, Raj Kumar <sdpfms.chd-cga@gov.in>, SAMIR DAS <samir.18@gov.in>,
<abala.07@nic.in>, ANIL ROY <Anil. 1970@gov.in>

Cc: Jaspal Kaur <jk.pradyot@gov.in>, RAHUL GARG <rahulg.13@gov.in>, NK MEHTA <mehta.nk@mea.gov.in>,
amit murar <amit.murari@gov.in>

Madam/Sir

Please find aftached an OM dated 19.10.2022 regarding deployment of Browser-neutral DSC Ultility for
Central/State Agency Users of PFMS executing payments through DSC utility under EAT/DBT/SNA/CNA modules.
The Utility will be deployed in PFMS on 01.11.2022(Tuesday).

Regards

Rajeev Ranjan
AAO
PFMS(Tech.)

From: "Rajeev Ranjan" <rajeev.ranjan17@gov.in>

To: "Amitabh Tripathi" <atripathi@gov.in>, "Venkateshwara Chittety" <cv.prasad@gov.in>, "Harish Ji. CGA"
<hsrivastava@nic.in>, "Sanchita Shukla" <sanchita.shukla@nic.in>, "Dipankar Sengupta" <dipankar.s@nic.in>,
"Anjana Vashishtha" <a.vashishtha@nic.in>, "Anupam Raj" <anupam.raj@gov.in>, "Rajendra Prasad"
<rajendra@nic.in>, "Punit* <punit@nic.in>, "VIVEK" <vivekj@nic.in>, "Anupama Kumar" <anukumar@nic.in>,
"Neeraj Kulhari" <neeraj.kuthari@nic.in>, "Vijay Choudhary" <vijay.choudhary82@nic.in>, "Yogesh kumar Meena"
<yogesh.meena@nic.in>, "Manish Raut" <manish.raut@gov.in>, "Vinay Muthukumar" <v.muthukumar@gov.in>,
"Rajinder Kaur" <rajinderkaur,1969@gov.in>, "Rajendra Chaudhary” <raj.chaudhary@gov.in>, "KAUSHAL"
<kaushal.80@gov.in>, "Menaka Kumari" <menaka.kumari@nic.in>, "faizali khan" <faizali.khan@nic.in>,
"HEMANT GUPTA" <hemu.gupta75@cbn.nic.in>, "Birender Singh" <birender.srawat@gov.in>, "Pawan Kumar"
<pawan krB8@nic.in>, "RAKESH KUMAR JAIN" <rakesh.jain72@gov.in>, "Shammi Kapoor"
<skapoor.edu@gov.in>, "cpsms ksri" <cpsms.ksri@gmail.com>, "Anup Katoch” <anup.katoch@gov.in>, "Naresh
Kumar" <naresh.kumar85@gov.in>, "Vimmi Vij" <vimmi.vij@gov.in>, "gera rajeev6g"

<gera.rajeev9@gmail.com>, "Vikram Singh" <vikramsingh.65@gov.in>, "Parveen Sethi"
<parveen.sethi@gov.in>, "Atul Kansra" <atul.kansra@meity.gov.in>, "Geetanjal” <geetanjall.72@nic.in>, "Jitender
Kumar' <kumar.jitender@nic.in>, "cpsms pcb” <cpsms.pcb@gmail.com>, pshpfms@gmail.com, "JAGDISH
NARAIN KOLI" <jagdish.narain@nic.in>, "Francis” <francis@nic.in>, "Sushil Kumar Arya"
<sushil.arya98@gov.in>, "B.P.Yadav B" <bpyadav.17@gov.in>, "Gopal Singh Rawat" <gopal.rawat67@nic.in>,
"Paresh Pande" <pareshpandey.17@gov.in>, "DeepshikhaKapoor DeepshikhaKapoor”
<deepshikhak.17@gov.in>, "Seema" <seema.m@nic.in>, "PK Bhalla" <bhalla.pk@gov.in>, "Dipak Tripathi"
<dipak.tripathi@gov.in>, *"Pradeep Kumar Deshmukh" <pk.deshmukh@gov.in>, "Anil Kumar Mahendru"
<anil.mahendru@gov.in>, "Umesh Chandra Joshi" <umesh.joshi@gov.in>

Cc: "Jaspal Kaur" <jk.pradyot@gov.in>, "RAHUL GARG" <rahulg.13@gov.in>, "NK MEHTA"
<mehta.nk@mea.gov.in>, "Naresh Kumar” <naresh.aswani@gov.in>, "amit murari" <amit murari@gov.in>, "Sumit
Kumar" <eat1-pfms@supportgov.in>, "Sanjeset Kumar" <dbi4-pfms@supportgov.in>

Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 12:49:42 PM

Subject: Deployment of Browser Neutral Utility for Agency Users.

Respected Madam/Sir

Please find attached an OM dated 19.10.2022 regarding deployment of Browser-neutral DSC Ultility for
Central/State Agency Users of PFMS executing payments through DSC utility under EAT/DBT/SNA/CNA modules.
The Utility will be deployed in PFMS on 01.11.2022(Tuesday).

@ Sr. AO (ITD/PFMS)- with a request to upload the OM on CGA/PFMS website.
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Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Dept. of Expenditure
Controller General of Accounts
public Financial Management System (HQ)

3dFlgor Shivaji Stadium Annexe-
New Delhi-110001

Dated: ¥/10/2022

Office Memorandum

As Microsoft has discontinued the Internet explorer services w.e.f.

15/06/2022, in order to provide the seamless digital payment interface to the users
of PFMS, a browser-neutral utility for execution of DSC functions has been developed
by PFMS for executing the payment functions through DSC under EAT/DBT/SNA/CNA

modules.

2 A user manual and process flow stating the step wise information about the
changes to be carried out by the existing / new users in the PFMS application for
installation of win App utility /DSC enrollment and execution has been prepared
and provided at Agency User Level (after login) under the Tab- User Manuals.

3. It has also been decided that new DSC utility (Browser-neutral utility for DSC
functions) will be deployed in the PFMS environment on 01/11/2022.
Thereafter, the current Java based utility (presently compatible with Microsoft
edge) will be disabled in PFMS application.

4 All Users are advised to go through the attached information and make
necessary changes in their system after the deployment of utility i.e.
01/11/2022 for execution of payment files..

5. For any technical support, please contact (i) Sh Faiz Al @
faizali.khan@nic.in (i) Ms. Menaka Kumari @menaka.kumari@nic.in(iii) Sh

Rajeev Ranjan @ rajeev.ranjanl7@gov.in
This issues with the approval of Addl.CGA, PFMS Division. M

\ﬂ,\ 10

(Rahu! Garg)
ACGA (PFMS)

To,

All Central / State agency users of PFMS (executing payments through DSC utility
under EAT/DBT/SNA/CNA-modules)

Copy for information to: -

1) Sr.PS to Addl.CGA, PFMS Division




i¥v/c

2) PS to Jt.CGA (AT/CV/IKP/HS/SS), PFMS Division

3) DDG/SrTDs/TDs, NIC PFMS Division

4) All DyCGAs /ACGAs / ACAs, PFMS Division

5) All the State Directorates -to coordinate with agency users in implementation of
ukility- - — - - - -

4) All SrAOs /AOs PFMS Division

5) SrAOs -ITD / PFMS for uploading on CGA / PFMS web site.




